LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT The municipal budget of the Borough of Etna is available for public inspection on December 4, 2024, during regular business hours (8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) for a period of 10 consecutive business days, and the Council of the Borough of Etna will consider Borough of Erial Will Consider the adoption of the following Ordinance at its December 17, 2024 meeting at 7:30 p.m. in the Etna Borough Counci Chambers located at 437 Butler St., Pittsburgh, PA 15223. TITLE BOROUGH OF ETNA ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF ETNA, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING AND FLINING THE TAX RATE ON REAL ESTATE IN THE BOROUGH FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025 AND REPEALING PRIOR INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES Containing a severability Clause; and providing an EFFECTIVE DATE. Solicitor's Summary: The Borough Council will consider for adoption an Ordinance fixing and levying the tax rate on real estate in the Borough for the calendar year 2025 for general Borough purposes at 9.500 mills, maintaining all other tax levies as previously enacted or resolved by Borough Council, and providing for repeal and severability. Any person with a disability requiring special accommodation to access or review an ordinance or attend a meeting of Etna Borough Council should notify the Borough Manager at Borough Manager at 412-781-0569 as early as possible, but not later than five working days prior to the meeting.